09-25-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101854322 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta and madernarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William Drew Krietzman Name. Chatsworth Products, Inc. Enrie Rillo Ballesteros **Bryan Joel Melamed** Address: 31425 Agoura Road Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Westlake Village State/Prov.: CA ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 91361-4614 Country: US ☐ Other Execution Date: August 21, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 21, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: James D. Wright Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bank of America Corporate Center, Suite 4200 8. Deposit account number: 100 North Tryon Street City: Charlotte State/Prov.: NC 18-1215 ZIP: 28202-4006 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE UV/24/2001 LINELLEK 00000066 09954544 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. September 17, 2001 James D. Wright Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0066

Docket No.: 18312.048

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

William Drew Krietzman 471 Henry Road Elk, Washington 99009

Enrie Rillo Ballesteros 9309 Ruffner Avenue Northridge, California 91343

Bryan Joel Melamed 22234 Cohasset Street Canoga Park, California 91303

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (hereinafter "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is here made to a patent application entitled:

VERTICAL CABLE MANAGEMENT RACK

(hereinafter "Application") filed or to be filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and for which Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the serial number and filing date for said application identified above (but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this Assignment):

Serial Number:	
Filed on:	; and
WHEREAS,	

Chatsworth Products, Inc. 31425 Agoura Road Westlake Village, CA 91361-4614

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Invention and the Application, and in, to, and under any and all patents that may be obtained for the Invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto;

0215930.01

1

Attorney Docket No.: 18312.030

PATENT REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0067 NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Invention and the Application;
- Any patent of the United States of America that may be obtained for the Invention;
- Any corresponding applications for patent of the Invention in any and all foreign countries; and
- Any reissue, extension, renewal, substitution, confirmation, division, continuation and the like of any of the foregoing (hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

FURTHERMORE,

Assignors hereby covenant and agree, and bind any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Agreement.

Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignors might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular foreign country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

Assignors hereby consent and agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular foreign country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignors covenant and agree that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignors.

0215930.01 LIB:

2

Attorney Docket No.: 18312.030

Finally, Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Inventions Rights to Assignee.

Signed and sealed this the _	21 ST day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2001.	
William Drew Krietzman (Assignor)	<u>-</u>	
Witness #1 Signature	Witness #2 Signature	
Witness # 1 Name	Witness #2 Name	
Witness #1 Address	Witness #2 Address	
Witness #1 Address	Witness #2 Address	
NOTARIZATION		
State of <u>WASHINGTON</u>	<i>/</i>)	
United States of America		
On this		

- Signatures Continued on Following Page -

0215930.01 LIB:

Signed and sealed this the day	y of, 2001.	
- Shellende		
Enrie Rillo Ballesteros (Assignor)		
Evangelie Ballesters	Hernina Stado	
Witness/#1 Signature	Witness #2 Signature	
FVANGELINE BALLESTEROS Witness # 1 Name	Witness #2 Name	
Witness #1 Address Upe THE IDGE CA 913 43	11352 QUAIL CREEK NOR THRIDGE Witness #2 Address CA 91321	
Witness #1 Address	Witness #2 Address	
NOTARIZATION		
State of <u>California</u>)	
County of LOS Congeles United States of America		
On this		
juristic entity, and with authority to do so). Notary Public	Commission # 120, 167 Notary Public - California Los An	
My Commission Expires:		

- Signatures Continued on Following Page —

0215930.01 LIB:

0/10	A. C. C.	
Signed and sealed this the $8/16$ da	ay of <u>1106 (S)</u> , 2001.	
Bris Miller	1	
Bryan Joel Melamed (Assignor)	VIII	
Witness #1 Signature	Witness #2 Signature	
Richard Avery Witness # 1 Name	Michael Martin Witness #2 Name	
Witness #1 Address	6433 Topanga Gm. Blw. #335 Witness #2 Address	
Canoga Park, (A 91303) Witness #1 Address	CANCE PARK CA. 91303 Witness #2 Address	
NOTARIZATION		
State of CALI FORNIA)	
County of hos Angeles United States of America)	
On this		
Mary Public	MARIA A. SHOWALTER NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1155835 E LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Sep. 18, 2001	
My Commission Expires: SEPT, 18, 2001		

0215930.01 LIB:

5

Attorney Docket No.: 18312.030

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012181 FRAME: 0071